High-Speed 1-Needle Needle Feed Lockstitch
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

RN AEIHE D BERTVEBI VY

19582006

No.0488-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
IN—=JYXPDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.) shown by the Index,
FomRant:BRoREE, HioabhTusNhReliliETaf-F v 22004L 27T, 2OREBErbNET
2. Explanation of codes
IEH g iReR
1) Codes on the “Note’’ column
iR ROKS

@ < means this part is changed from the previows parts list.
gime =y VAL CWHLTSEEFs» nfS s BRL T T
@ #OV. ... refer to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
oQt A—LTO TEET OBIALEEL TTEa o

2} Codes on the 'E£.C. {(Engineering change)” columen
CEEF R Mois
(1) A.10/B3. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 £ NEmHma i
(2) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 &£ NaHE s L1 ) ,
~—(3) When previous parts {Obsolsted part) and new parts {Added parts) are niot interchangeable with each other:
MADEHBEL G CEEOES
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates und place your orders,
CTOBESREREOANIABTLIEINTAI TS, REFHILLN., T hhOSEPHIRL T 20T &
Example {15}

Retf. Note Part No, Descrsption E.C. Amt.
No. 3: & & TEER . Reg.
= £ A 23}
1 5 B1401-100-000  Needle bar o883 oy -
1 5 B1401-100.000-A  Needie bar AI0/B3! R — 1
A[z ¢ B1105.200000  Frame cover D.10/83) [ B81105-300-000 -
+ 1
B1105-300000|  Frame cover 1A10/830 ZuL - nfie— ¥

-—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabie with each other:

MAOHEREIFHLIBEINET

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** &% {Japanesel” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SoBEE, ABSONELHERIFACHYLATLUSBASAEALTHNETOT, HILVCKBT I EXT a0

(& ©.10/83
1 «  [B1105-500000]  Frame cover 'c10/83) BIIDB660TER 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCEE BT

Piease order by the correct part number.
ELVCSEBFETCIEXTF 2w
® Mm.0/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from Qctober, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Rea’’. column,
O83FRINA L NHBATFC A -7 _OBSHBANCEFHLCHBIrRRLTISHN S

3) Codes on the “"Amt. Req.”" column
‘AT WO S

M2 Indicates amount required is 2.
#HB, 2ELsELLET
@20 ......... tndicates length in metess. {unit is meter]
&, 2A4—tAEEHLLET (BEIA-FALTT)
3o~ Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IOR—V AR GRS RIIERTY
@ |5 1 I {ndicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assermnbly part is shown as “"asm."” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description” column.
ISR AMB LTV SFMEs+EHL I T HEKAHRENMCORZL T "asm” MY TZF I LERLTIHI 3 ¢

B 8y 6T B e B S hm B R E I B I B A G im BT B S B B G B T T B Dty DI AT B B B B 8 T B i B I 4 I B B I A T AT T A I AT B m f T A 8T B 0T B e B tm et By s a0

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we defiver the corect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. BHOYG-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are soma parts which have been changed.

BABSEXORD ER

SHR— Y AR EIA TV ABARE L S FX0BE, BEoBES(HAE, B1109-012-A00) T EZXTF & o,
Sht1. THEO A=V AMOEERES (EHAT. HAE, 00001 X, BEES L TEREI IS T
4., R, HANLSHBRO-HITECLLZBELAEHN I TOTITHRT S,

U U S A e A T e L T L S U

T S
Bt b i G S $ Tl T e e @ T e S



CONTENTS

8 N
1. MACHINE FRAME & HISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS +\vtinenonenennnnanennn 1
BEHE - ARG
2. HAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS o vvvritiee ettt eteeeieeeeeenens e 3
B R
3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS t'v'rrretrriinteeneennns 5
i - THMEG '
A, HAND LIFTER COMPONENT S &ttt ittt ettt e ettt r s et eeeensnans 7
. W2 ETBE
5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENT S v ittt ttttitittt ettt ee e it ieaaiaeeenans g
#% D MR
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENT S ttvrvt ittt e e tiae et aarnanaranns 11
%Y B
7. NEEDLE BAR FRANE COMPONENTS © v ttet e it et et e e e teneenrannn. 13
HEEHEME
8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS.....vvvrrineriinenrnnnnnnns 15
HEyen Mk
B, WIPER COMPONENT S vttt ettt ietr et ssraeiresra e s neesanraennsnnasennn, 16
AN — PR '
10, OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS vttt ittt ittir ettt reraetenenannrinaneenns 17
MR '
$1. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS v vvttttitinees ittt inerneasnnsanssereneonnnns 19
ThE MR
12. “BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ©.vvirirrirrenennnennnns e 21
RNk HIN— - R
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS tttvttttter it eerer i eitvsenaae et ataanenenees .22
RIUEERMR '
14. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS) vu'rrrrienreennennenennnn. 23
AK-30 (B x EFRENGR
15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR BLN-54I0N-H=8 .00 vreeinnrrirrerneernoenronmneanenss 25
DLN-5410H~6 % F .5
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ottt ittt ittt e ienveenaeresrenanananaanas 27

&5l



MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

BE - AEMR

1.




REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION T B ANT
1 113-25750 FACE PLATE ASH. FUR LI 1
2 113-005086 FACE PLATE GASKET AV 14" 95y 1
3 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 7AT7TPEAY 1
4 113-00605 GASKET 73° {2 ARV 1
5 TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 2
8 TA-1250705-R0__ RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
7 B1114-012-0060  THREAD GUIDE PIN TF7UF4R - |
8 $S-4120015-5P  SCREY 12/64-28 L=9 tA3y" 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 201 111-02605 CORD HOLDER J-FRAREYT 1

10 110-70901 SIDE PLATE k4% 1
1 110-00619 GASKET P47 A°IRY ]

12 55-4120815-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 1,=9 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=9 i

13 D2112-555-B00  CORD WOLDER, LARGE a-F° FARFET A 1

14 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER a-b0 AR 1

15 $8-4120615-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 1.56 Fatay*" 3/16-28 L=8 1

16 TA-2000502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAbY i

17 SS-1120710-SP  SCREW IEEEN ]

18 #01  110-95206 LEYER STOPPER AYYYAT 2R A° - 1

19 TA-2101062-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FALY ]

20 #0F 111-00104 HAGHET CORD RUBBER EF MU EY S B ) ]

21 113-12055 YIRE CABLE ASK. haAd 914 B3 l

22 110-45002 FIRST TEHSIOH POST YA AMFEIRY £))

23 110-45200 THREAD TERSION GUILDE 27 {44 {kfdﬁ/7zif {1

24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN VINDER TEKSION DISC IEEPE (2)

25 110-45101 TIREAD TEHSIOR SPRHiG 'R {rf5¢9A H (1)

26 110-45300 TUREAD TENSIOH KUT 85 4{F 4bFANIIUE {1

27 $8-41206815-5P  SCREY 3/16-28 L= tat8yT 3/16-28 L=8 1

28 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER UETY A" 1

28 ss 4}20615 SP SCREY 3/16-28 1.=6 14" 1; 3/16-28 1.=6 1

30 110-18504 ARH THREAD GUIDE A 7-h{FPYI1 A 1

ot 110-01500 SCREV 7-h ARVt A FAFYT 1

32 110-72253 THREAD TENSIOK ASH. MEEVPIH 1

33 110-72204 TENSION HUT {FF39Y Fob ()

34 83120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER {HFT-Y83 BLFULTA {1

35 B3126-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {H2-90"% A i

16 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC UOLDER {h82-7 19431 (1)

37 £3126-012-000  TEHSIONH DISC IS ERETE] (2)

38 83115-552-000  TENSIOH POST {r#d-Y °- (1)

39 B3128-012-0006  TAXE-UP SPRING AV {1

40 B3111-126-000  TENSIOH POST SOCKET {hFa-% £ -7 4 1

41 SS-8000670-SP  SCREV 9/04-40 L= 5.6 bARYT G/684-49 1.=5.5 (1)

42 $5-8150710~5F  SCREV 15/64-28 1.=7 bAzY™ 16/04-28 1.=7 1

43 403 S5S-2110920-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.5 44339 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2

.44 113-00308 THROAT PLATE LURE 1

45 #04 S$S-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=8.5 244335 11/64-40 L=8.5 i

48 404 S55-2110915-SP  -SCREW 11/64-406 L=6.8 WA$557° 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

47 110-18803 ARH THREAD GUIDE B P-L4FPv4 B 1
48 $S-06110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=0 kigd* 11/84-40 1.=6 1
49 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG paAky B=12.5 154 2
50 $S-4121615-5P  SCREW 3/18-28 1.=10 T3V 3/16-28 1.=10 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. A4 (h3) 1
52 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE AN 4R (1)
53 116-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING N2 AR EI;
54 $5-8060210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 1= 1.9 £33y 3/32-56 151,9 2
55 110-01104 BED SCREV STUD NPISE 2L 4
56 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE. PRSI YA T A |
57 $8-1120710-5P  SCREY t93y° 4
58 P3133-415-0A0  TEHSI1OH RELEASE PIN CAP ARIAAE" Y 5¥U7° B3 1
58 B3136-415-000 CAP RING {haAd R¥° YUy ]
80 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C P-bAMPUHL 1
61 K02 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHIHG LU A Y N W A 1
82 TA-0850804-R0  RUBBER PLUG paey 1
63 TA-1250504-RG  RUBBER PLUG FALY ]
84 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAkY 1
85 TA-2101002-R0  RUBRER PLUG . b Aty 1
86 HS-6110310-SP  NOT 11/64-40 98ty 11/64-40 1
. 87 VT-0530002-K5  TOOUTED WASIER AT EE AS.3 1

Note #01.....For DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-¥B
§02.....For DLN-54108-6,6-%0
403.....For DLK-5410K-6,6-¥B
$04.....For DLN-5410N-6-40,6-¥B

DLN-5410K-6-08,6-VBB
DLN-54108-8,6-W0H
DLN-5410N-6,6-WBH
DLN-5410N~-6-W0,8-WBHH



MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
% P £

2.




REF.HG. HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTIOHN L V] A 4 AMT.
1 S5~8151150-5P SCREW 15/64-28 [.=10.5 FAzY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUETUERLYTY 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0 01l. FELT ayy 0.1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Nuhsue™ b3 1
5 110-38062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Yuhiue™y 43 {1)
6 #01 B1805-541-BO0O NEEDLE BEARIHG, B FUETY Z-RTAATFULYT {(2)
T 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRAHNK MR 99500 (1
8 B1408-552-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MERS = hayhpgyr® (1)
g B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT EXTEY (1)

10 S§5-8681650-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=186 FARYT §/32-28 L=1B H
1 110-02102 COUNTERWEIGHT bUFER] ]
12 113-060902 BUSHINRG, FRONT IR ITIAN 1
13 5§5-8150912-TH SCREV FAFY® 1
14 112-023086 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE NIy FhARA 1
15 113-02361 FEED DRIVE ECCEHTRIC CAM ASH. THIAYYY Bh U3 1
16 S5S~-6861110-SP SCREW  1/4-40 L=11 Lozt 1/4-40 L=11 {2)
17 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM THY AYYY Bk (1)
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR FoNAVIVIL 2329k (1)
19 SS-6690670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b92y" 9/64-40 6=6 (2)
20 110-02805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR IV YRARN B i
21 110-02508 011, SEAL AN AR 1
22 RC-1850001-KP SHAP RING 18.5 Ca™ 2147 18.5 i
23 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=12 A3Aba% D=14.72 ¥=12 »3 1
24 SS-8660610-TF SCREY  1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 1.=6 (2)
2h S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZYT 1/4-40 =6 2
26 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING ayvy™ 1
27 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ReG3yT §/32-28 L=16 1
28 B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWE IGHT PROTECTING PLATE HPAFE] F2T 4% 1
29 110-71552 SYRCHRONIZER ASM. DATATT -3 1
30 116-32166 HAND WHEEL ASM. MTIVTRE B3 3
31 SS-6111210-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=12 L3Ryt 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
32 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L8R 4.5X10%X0.8 (2)
33 55-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15 bizy® 15/64-28 L=1bH (2)
34 110-71305 HAHD WHEEL AZTY BUENT {1}
35 H4007~110-04A MAGHET BASE ASH. A FUREVISESILY & MR W ] (1)
28 H4007-110-04AB HAGNET BASE B ASM. TR MIYEETA B B3 (1)
37 110-32265 DYNAMO STATOR MIFTUR AF-2 U3 1
38 HX-0004300-00 CLIP FYRATYRT (2)
39 SL-4051001-M7  SCREW FATRYT £AR 2
40 B1213-552-0A0-A OTL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. Bayh ayq-$3-v9L°y H3 1
41 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING gyuyr (1
42 116-02804 ROLLER FELT U EUIR EUL SN 1
43 110-02003 HATH SHAFT A 1
Note $01.....Selecting part BRES



NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

g - THIBNER

3.




REF.HO, HOTE PART NO. DESECRIPT IAON |5 v A ANT.
1 TA-1250804-R0O RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
Z 113-01009 REEDLE BAR, A METY A 1
3 114-38808 0IL SHIELD VEYTHITARTOATY 1
4 B1411-552-04A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH, MR- E B3 1
5 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E3%¥" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
o] B1414-226-000 NEEDLE BAR COMNECTION SLIDE BLOUCK BT i
7 S$S-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ALIRYT 1/8-44 Lz4.5 1
8 B1418-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A AR - ARHY A 1
9 HDB-100R1400 HEEDLE DBX1 #14 aoODBY1 #i4 1

10 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASH. FIAT R ¥TA-FT b3 1
11 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER SIREATT AT H3 (1)
12 B1305-012~-0A0 GEAR ASHM. NOAFAITAT 274 53 (1)
13 SS-8660810-TP SCREVW 1/4-40 1.=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 {2)
14 B1306-155-GA0 PINTON ASH. ISR AT Y3- B3 (1
15 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER Ve T VA AU (1)
17 B1307-155-04A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE IRREAITAT B4 B3 (1)
i8 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 2y
19 B1308-155~-0A0 PINION ASH. FEATT AT VI B3 (1)
20 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1,=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 2
21 110-04009 HPRIGHT SHAFT RFYTH 1
22 110-04306 BUSHING, UPPER 2FVTh 90AaL B 1
23 $S5-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT RV 3/16-28 L=§ 1
24 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER RFYTHYRARR 1
25 110-15807 BRUSHING, REAR VEYTHPRARA B i
26 $8-4120915-8p SCREVW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
27 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.494 ¥=10 A7AM0r D=7.94 ¥=10 73 1
28 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k3%3™ 11/84-40 L=4 (2)
29 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YRV i
30 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER I %L 1
31 S85-6111010-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b5 11/64-40 L=9. i
32 110-15104 BUSHING ASH., FRONT VRYTYTIARN |
33 SS-8150432-TH SCREW MARYT 1
34 £5-078073A-5H THRUST COLLAR A9AR0F B3 i
35 585-8110410-TP SCREY 11/84-40 1= 3.5 FAFYY 11/64-40 L=3. (23
36 B1808-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREY ASM. YT QIMARYT B3 1
37 81810-552-000 0iL ¥ICK VRV QY MARYT Yy (1)
38 110-38850 LUBRICATIHG BOBRIN ASHM. ¥1u2h7v M3 1
39 BO117-012-000 BOBBIN FETY 1
40 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASH, ATy =2 (AR 1
Note B01.....Selecting part RIS



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

2 LT ER




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTON b v 4 £ ANT.
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER 1HIPET AT 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREVW TFIPA LA - bARYT 1
3 RO-0371801-00 KUBBER RI1NG oyuyr 1
4 110=06756 HARD LIFTER CAM ASM. TRIPYTHL b3 1
5 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK EX?TT0 b3 1
6 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING EZ"2b47 5 1
7 113-01702 L INK SHAFT L3TYT YT 1
8 110-08608 GASKET Pyt hncyxy i
9 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER EXPH T 4% 1

10 110-07101 HINGE SCREW toh N A ot R - 17
11 SD-0720332-3P HINGE SCREY D= 7.24 H= 3.3 T uzyT D=7.24 H=3.3 1
12 SD-0600322-3D HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2TuRyT D=6 H=3.2 1
13 112-05408 CONRECTING ROD EFTFET LYAYRTY 1
14 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LIHK S £ MY i
15 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONHECTIHG ROD (55 B e 1
16 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A T4y 441 A 1
17 S5-4120615-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATZYT 3/16-28 L=86 i
18 S5-7110740-TP  SCREN 11/64-40 L=7 REIEYT 11/684-40 L=17 1
19 110-45608 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 4% THIR°4 (91) i
20 113-120565 WIRE CABLE ASM. A2 D4¥- B3 1
21 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 YAy IYE 3/16-32 2
22 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT APIRA BSOS ITH 1
23 #01  110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) T4% TI12°4 (%) 1
24 #01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 7Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
25 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER N4y F-TTATF 1
26 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 FAT2Y™ 3/16-28 L=B 1
27 SS-7110410-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 WEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
28 #02  112-309001 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B T4y THIRTL ¥2 B 1
29 #02 SS-7110740-TP SCREY 11/64-40 1.=7 2hEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 ]
30 113-05901 SPRING AbaRd FFT94% AR 1
31 110-06608 GASKET UINZPMISETY, 1
32 RE-Q300000-K0 E-RIHG EfTar4m 3 1
33 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L Fagbey 237 1
34 110-71701 RUT THI Faoey 2¥° ok i
35 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR THI FUF4L7- 1
36 B1505-227-000~A PRESSER SPRING 151 FI-EYRT 2 1
37 113-01355 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. THIRT 92 % b3 1
38 113-01405 PIN PR 1 A TR (1)
39 RE-0300000-K0 E-RIHC EFabi7 3 (2
40 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =8 FARYT 1/4-40 L= 1
41 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR & AR A 1
42 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOYER THLRT - 22A%K 1
43 S85-7091110-3P  -SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 2hEGRYT 9/64-40 1=10.5 1
44 D1524-415-BAA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. (&) ITH1 23 A 1
45 WP-0650876-3D WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 EHTH T2 6,.5X13%0.8 1
46 CS-0840B81A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A9ARGY B3 1
47 SS-T7090620-TP SCREW 49/64-40 L=6.1 ILEFFYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 n
48 113-05703 TEXSION RELEASE LIHK, A A2t YuhA 1
49 SB-0640261-SP HINGE SCREW, A VS 1
50 B04 D1524-415-BAA PRESSER FOOT ASH. (A) 1 3 A 1
Note(iEE2) #01......For BLN-5410N-5,6-~%0 DLN-5410N ~6,6-%0H
-402.....For DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-¥B DLN-54 10N -6-08,, 6-¥BJH
$03..... For DLN-5410N-6,6-08 DLN-5410N-6,6-0BH
$04.....For DLN-5410N-6-¥0,5-¥B DLN-5410N-6-¥0, 6-WBJH
$05..... For domestic use(Japan) HEAHHE)



5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS
e N RS




REF.HO. KOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTIOGHN [ AMT.
1 #01  113-14507 FEED ADJUST RCD EMUEEL 1] 1
2 113-02809 PIN EVUREELT L SR ] 1
3 55-6090560-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L.=4.5 7297 3/64-40 L=4.5 2
4 113-03302 FEED REGULATOR FoNFa919%7 4 1
5 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHERG ) FAE9LTA AR 1
6 113-85101 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT P Fa9ty 4 ¥y i
7 110-09908 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ER U ELTRE S 1
8 B1148-555-000  SPRING 19 F9-19 L°wa} 1
9 110-52701 PIN 9 a9ty v 1
10 113-03302 FEED REGULATOR MU ELI VLA 1
11 55-6121860-SF  SCREW b3Ey” 1
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD a4 nyt” 1
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C A4 1
14 S5-6090620-TP  SCREY vI3Ey’ 1
15 110-14008 COMNECTING ROD PAEUE A LUy 1
16 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING Oyguy” 1
17 #01  113-02700 SPRING IR~ AT3 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ep°2r37 5 1
19 #02  113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. TPILRT -9F7 (73) 1

20 33-8121250-TP  SCREW (e 2
21 RE-0BO00GO-KO  E-RING Ex™ 2847 5 1

22 110-08901 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAYEP VYTV B 1

23 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A ALY A 2

24 113-03005 CONNECTING LINK, B bur9yyy B 2

25 113-02908 CONNECTING LINK, & burRIvy A 2
25 #02  113-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. FYFAGEIIVY (13) 1
a7 . 116-08802 ADGUSTIRG LINK FULCRUM SHAFT & FAFCWPIITIITY A 1

28 S3-83150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 kA" 15/64-28 [=7 |
29 33-8090620~-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 b33y 9/64-40 |=6 2
30 110-37207 FEED BAR SHAFT ER LA A 1
31 D1808-415-B00  FEEB DOG 908" 1
32 35-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 FAT3YT 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 RC~1381001-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™4%pn 1
34 110-37355 FEED BAR ASH. 71 1
35 113-01900 FEED SPRING HOOK AN Ty I

36 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AT RS Y 1
37 110-08107 VALK ING FOOT PIH B 2443y B l
38 S5-6090620-TF  SCREW E32y" 1
39 NS-6680410-SP  HUT 9/32-28 wihyEye 9/32-28 1
40 113-02502 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRAMK A4A4 A7) 39° 1
41 35-3680940-3P  SCREV 9/32-28 L= 9.0 PARYT 9/32-28 L=9 2
42 110-14156 REAR CRANK ASH. PAELLAE LT LS ] 1
43 55-8121210-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E3¥y° 3/16-28 L=9 {1)
44 SD~1000801-51F  HINGE SCREW 2 vy ]
45 110-14208 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CAELT AN T 1
46 C5-147121A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 A33k9F B=14.72 W=12 3 1
47 55-86B80610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAr¥T 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
48 110-109907 . FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING LA ARV 2
49 35-8150432-TH  SCREW FARYT 1
50 S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 RC-1381001-KP  RETAINING RING CH™ 2147 H
52 110-37108 FEED BAR CRANK EVUERECE 1
53 S5-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ThEIRYT 3/16-28 L=t4 i

54 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. FRONY ITAYITERY R 93 1
55 83-7T111120-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 hEIEYT 11/64-490 L=10.5 (1)
56 53-4120915-8P  SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9 47297 3/16-28 1L=9 1
b7 CS-147121A-S#  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=i2 292k D=14.72 ¥=12 ¥3 1
58 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
59 RG-0781901-00  RUBBER RING U 1

60 SS-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k329" 1/4-40 1=11 1

61 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AT -0 ' 1

62 110-10709 FEED LEVER HETAL TPYLRT -2 AR i
63 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA2YT 1/4-40 1,28 1

64 35-8661040-TP _ SCREW 1/4-40 1,=10 FA23° 1/4-40 L=10 1

65 110-72105 REVERSE FEEB CONTROGE. LEVER 9 bat- 1

66 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LT 4, 8X8.4X0.8 !

67 #0Z2  113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD Aty i

68 #01  113-14267 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. TN Fantyyvy (73) 1

69 113-0261¢ SPRIKG EMUSEL N h M )

70 #02 WZ-1250300-K0  WAVED WASHER FIFTRITHTR 12.5X17X0.3 1

71 $5-7620750-SP  SCREV 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ?ALIFYT 3/16-32 1.=6.5 1

72 B1636-581-C00 HEEBLE BEARING I-RTA ATTYVYT 1

73 #01 113-11057 . FEED REVERSE ARH ASH. LT -0F (73} 1

74 #02 113-05000 SPRING ERURT I 1

75 113-87602 ARM PIN LA™~ 9§ AT FAY 1
76 35-6151220-8P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=11.5 ¥339° 15/64-28 L=11.5 i

Note(iEf2) #01...

f02.....For DLN-5410N-8,6-%0

..For DLK-5410K-5-0B,6-wB

BLR-5410N-6-0B,6-WBH

DLN-5410N-8,6-%0H



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

%D EiR

B




REF.HNO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION S AMT.
i 113-13251 KNIFE UNIT AR 22y 1
2 3D-0460703-1F  HINGE SCREW _ FAVE S (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE Az TRy (1)
4 110-40409 MOVIRG KNIFE HINGE SCREW BUodR 2TV (1)
5 113-13053 MOVING KNIFE ASM. AP ¥ S E (1)
6 116-40300 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE AL HIYFRTY (1
7 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KHIFE AR4E PUi4 (1)
8 55-2060210-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 IABGFY° 3/32-56 1.=2.3 ()
9 D2404-555-B00  COUNTER KNIFE SPACER AF4A2 MIYE 42 (1

10 D2406-b55~DOH  COUNTER KNIFE 17443 (N
1t 35-4080620-TF  SCREVW 1/8-44 L-=6 ARV 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 55-4110715-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY" 11/64-40 L=7 i

13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. A I 1

14 110-42504 PICKER ARM Yy 95" (1)
15 110-42852 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM, A4 AL 73 (1)
16 SS-6090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 339" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 47 vy” D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SD-0630275-3P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 *Ty3yT D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASHM. REELS TR 1

20 S5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 339" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 110-42959 CAH COLLAR ASH. Behi- 93 H

22 S5-8110520-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 4.5 Faxy” 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
23 110~42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVIRG UNIT Ab¥Y #1793z 1

24 110-42053 BASE PLATE ASM. AT-2 AR B3 &3]
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASHM. PRETOIFT AMAT Y3 (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIR BRIy YRty m
27 RE-(G800000-K0  E-RIRG EdT2r47 8 (1)
28 85-4110715-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/84-40 L=7 (2)
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING 1794 RTR §9)
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. s 4% B3 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK E2yd Uvh (1)
32 WP-0621016-3H WASHER k987" % (1)
33 NS-6150430-5P  HUT 15/64-28 Ty 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K¢  E-RING ExtabA7 6 (1
35 110-40807 MOVING KNIFE LINK FTOAR Y (1
36 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed°42847 5 &)
317 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN PRz YUty (1)
38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURNK SPRING, B AREFTYATE B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING ExTabA9 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT JMIFYITY (1)
41 110-41508 ROLLER RETURN SPRING QWERTIATR (1)
42 S5-7090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥hEIFY" §/64-40 L=6 ()
43 110-41308 . ROLLER ARM BRACKET 1§yt (1)
44 116-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. a8 35" 53 (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AZ BPTOGFT 43 (D
46 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING Ex™4427 6 : (1
47 55-4150015-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 16/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry ]

49 110-43353 SOLENOID URIT JLPT 22Yh 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK havs Yuh (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX“#149 5 (1
52 110-43205 SOLENGID RUBBER 4 YU aTh A (1)
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMHER SOLENOID LTIV 0 ¢y
54 110-43403 SOLENGID BASE PLZEE A (1)
55 WP-0450000-50  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3373 4,.5%8X0.5 (2)
96 HH-6040000-SN  NUT N4 HYAr$yr M4X0.7 192 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLENGID RUBBER PATZE £ S Y (1)
58 NS-6660410-SH  ROT bk Ll (1)
59 N3-B660430-5P  KHT 1/4-40 uyhhivE 1/4-40 (1)
60 110-43007 SOLENGID PIN U4 LY (1)
61 §5-8110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E73YT 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
62 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW FTuEy 1

63 S8-4151215-SP  SCREW FATEYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 110-217086 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) N4 (F) 1

85 110-43551 GROUKD WIRE ASM. -2 1-F7 83 H

66 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE Y R-3R 1R 2
87 H9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7739 HR- 12P 1

68 H9840-110-000  12-POLE PLUG FARYTT 5T 12P !



7. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
#H IR B E PR




REF.HG. NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTIOR =B | ANT
1 113-04409 COXKNECTING SHAFT WUE P L 1
2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT LUY U A LS S 1
3 S8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 33T 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 112-110090 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VEEVEPAVEREY L 1
5 #01 B1412-352-B0O¢  NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN ART- YUy B 2
8 B2806-415-000 DRIVING LINK TUFART4 A=pT-)uh 1
7 S5-6080660-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 e?#yT 9/64-40 L=6 2
8 (5-1201018B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A32+0¥ B3 1
g 55-8660410-5P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 FXRYT 1/4-40 1=4.2 (4)

10 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR FIRPRITY GI0ARN 1
11 35-8120740-5P  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=7 FAz¥T 3/16-28 L=7 1
12 SD-0790501-3P ~ HINGE SCREW 2T uRy” 1
13 113-04201 CONRECTING ROD nNEYY b 1
14 H5-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyayryh 15/64-28 1
15 113-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT DUS LD IR ) R 1
i8 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L3935 % 6.2X13X1 1
17 HS-8150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 aYhrIYh 15/64-28 1
18 B2913-412-K0C  BEARING -F"=3Th AT 1
19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE NP4 4 1
20 S5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k332" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
21 55-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FARYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
22 113-03708 BUSHING LUR U ) i M 3 ) 1
23 35-6080020-3P  SCREW b3RY” 2
24 113-03908 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE UL NE v N 1
25 113-03558 -~ NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. MRS FFRT9RTL 3 1
26 35-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PAzy 11/64-40 L=2.8 (1)
27 S5-6110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.0 739" 11/64-40 L=6 1
28 113-04102 DRIVING CRAHK, REAR LR VA PSP 1
29 35-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

Note 201....

Selecting part

BRES



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECANISH COMPONENTS
By D Mtk

REF.KO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTIiOH T AMT.
1 113-14150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. RN 249F 43 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER FOOTE 24y Fant - (1)
3 $S-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 279" (1)
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH RASE F A 24945 ¢ (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT YT 2499570 (1
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWETCH SPRING FUYIENY 249FR° 1 (1)
7 $S-4111815-SP  SCREW FASEYT 11/764-40 1218 (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC__SCRE¥ FAt 3y (2)
g H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 250 T v {1.2)

10 DBO43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE K7y 2-374 42 (2)
11 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH {49+ (1)
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED_SWITCH PLATE VIO 24YFR AR (1)
13 113-26803 REVERSE FEED COKTROI LEVER Y AIFUAT - (1)
14 #01 $5-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=5 FAT9" 3/16-28 L=6 2
15 #02 $3-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9 FANEYS 3/16-28 L=9 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING . Ex 2k 5 2
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT NS IR TIVILEN 1
18 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR VY T4 1
19 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LINK ASH. 1% 493t 1
20 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING B3 2EAY 4 1
21 113-17500 COMNECTING LINK WALV 1
22 113-14358 SCLENOID [ENSTALLING BASE ASH. AT RETL 93 1
23 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ULIRY” 11/64-40 L=7 (4)
24 110-95106 SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE YIART MY 4 1)
25 KE-1200000-X0  SNAP RING 12 EA- 2047 12 (1)
26 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER  17X30X3 [ EAF REIETME ST TH (1)
27 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 759 Y- 3TN (1)
28 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID e L T (L
29 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN T FIMIVIESY 2
30 ¥S-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYEHYE 11/64-40 1
31 SS-4150915-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=0 1
32 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING UVEVIIE. 1
33 #03  112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOVER N RIS 1
Hote(jE#2) #01,....For DLN-5410N-6-08 DLN-5410N-6-007H

102..... For DLN-5410N-6-¥B DLN-54 10N -6-WB i
$103..... For DLN-54108-6-0B,6-¥8 DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-%B

_IS_W



WIPER COMPONENTS
A AR i

1 113-15066 VIPER ASH. 940° - 43 1
2 110-72709 VIPER COVER CRIE TS (1)
3 SH-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 $A*1%y° H3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 SD-0850321-TP  HINGE SCREV 2y (1)
5 KS-6090310-SF  NUT 0/64-40 UTH537r 9/64-40 g
6 111-10608 WIPER LINK & TANCYVE A (1)
7 111-10905 CONNECTING LIHK TNTYYh B n
8 RE-0250000-K0 E RING 2.5 WM E9 bR 2.5 (1)
9 117-11507 WIPER T.INK B, HINGE SCRE® TTYVE B XY M
10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREY COLLAR RIS NTOA TR (1)
11 111-10806 WiPER SPRING AN R (1)
12 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 n9739F 11/64-40 (1)
13 111-10400 YIPER RUBBER A IRTSEI (1
14 111-10509 VIPER RUBBER B RIS (1)
15 111-10301 YIPER SOLENOID TN L4 (1)
16 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIH TENT IS (1)
17 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH PR (1)
18 HY-2003900-00  ELECTRIC WIRE LAy 170,16y (0.1)
19 H¥-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2yv AvITaiyI-E (1.2)
20 111-10152 YIPER BASE ASH. 9407274 43 (1)
21 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 nHEE 3,185, 0%0.7 (3)
22 SH-4030601-SN  SCREV 3 X 6 117289 H3K0.5 L=6 (3)
23 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMTHAL, MALE Ly o304 41 {2)
24 111-11606 WIPER 9 {n” (1)
25 SS-6090540-SP  SCREW 0/64-40 [= 5.0 biry” 0/64-40 L=5 (1)
26 111-11309 BRACKFT IHSTALLING COLLAR 94n° 4% (1
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING ERIY R (1)
28 113-15058 VIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 940 -9y 43 (1)
29 111-11804 VIPER LINK COLLAR TS T §))
30 €S-030071A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AR 93 {(n
31 SS-6080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E3%y° 1/8-44 1,22.5 (2)
32 YP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 BT 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
33 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 12/64-23 £.=9 I " 3/16-28 1,59 1
34 #01 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 LAt 977 4.8%11.5%2 1
35 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1.=18.0 3397 3/16-28 1218 1
36 113-15108 COLLAR TN R M- ]
Hote 801..... For DLK-5410N-6-¥0 DLN-54108-5410-6-WOR



10. GIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
o 78 B R




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. bESCRIPTION [ AMT,
1 110-46505 076 SIGHT WINDOW I A E 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING Gyuy® 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE F1-77 0.3
4 113-071584 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH. Iutag AT 410 By 1
5 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B -2 MUYy (n
6 113-07204 FELT, B B2 7IARB 1
7 113-07105 FELT, A B2 TIAMA 1
3 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 TAT 3" 3/16-28 1,=6 i
9 B3514-412-000  OIL ADJUSTIRG SCREY PESMVEIS T I UE RS ER VTV 1

10 B2616-372-000  SPRING he g 1
il 113-07303 011, WICK B kg1 A°47° 1
12 110-200504 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. FOUTT 4 93 1
13 110-20302 GIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE VA PR RT (1)
14 110-206005 OIL PUMP F7u7° 24 (1)
15 110-26708 OIL PUMP [MPLLLER AVA" G- (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR_ SCREW 297° 24k 37 (3)
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING Ofl. PUMP COVER 37V 24748 (1)
8 110-20807 GIl. PUMP IMPELLER CODVER 27071 34942 (1)
18 110-20401 PLUNGER A VAN | (1)
20 110-20609 PLUKGER SPRING ARk B, (1
21 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW AEVPRR T PN (1)
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT O1L TUBE YRYTIRLHL AT AP (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREY FATRIT A (3)
24 S8-4151215-3P  SCREW FAT3Y” 15/84-28 1.=12 1
25 SS-4150915-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
26 #01 113-92107 OTL PUMP SUPPORT BV 4 vy 1
27 #02  112-31503 OTL PUMP SUPPORT FOVIORL YFAY 1
28 110-21469 RUBBER JOINT 2930°47° Y%7 1
29 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT 291 A°479° 9T A4VE 1
30 112-22007 HOLDER N 47° 491 1
31 S3-6080340-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.0 L3FyT 1/8-44 L=2.9 i
32 5Q-1150501-SD  CONNECTING SCREW eV YMIVIVE SN 1
33 113-07006 011, FELT PRESSER JINE #%1 1
34 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1YY ¢.3
35 W5-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER MTRETHT R 4.5X8.5X1 1
36 W5-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 ATRETETR 6.5X11X1.3 1

Note(7E3E) #01..... For DLN-5410N-6,6-%0

$02..... For DLN-5410N-§-0B,6-¥B

— 18_”w

DLN-5410N-6,6-%0H)
DLN-5410N-6-0B,6-WBHI



11, OIL RESERVOIR COHPONENTS

i 8 B 4R




REF.NO. NOTE PART Ko, PESCRIPTTION I AT,
l 110-47057 1L RESERVGIR ASH. LA B L H
2 110-23009 OTL RESERVOIR PR (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET FITIRTA ARy (1
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHIOK o AR 2 A (4)
) SS-6T00710-SH SCREW ST (1)
6 RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING VMU (1)
I 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL E3TTET BA5u9TT (1)
8 110-24106 SPRIRG ERTTET Bq4TunT 2 1
g RE-1000000-X0  E-RING En™2r 29 (1)
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET ERTPFRFYT M YT (1)
11 55-9182010-5K  SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 aypyET Ay 9/32-20 1L=20 (2)
12 HS-615043C-Sk  NWUT 15/64-28 n9H7E9r 15/64-28 (2)
13 55-8103010-5k  SCRIEW 15/64-28 L=30 FAzyT 15/64-28 =30 (2)
14 55-9151610-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IR A 15/84-28 (1
15 110-24205 KKEE PRESS ROD [RS8 A (1)
16 110-23751 KHEE PRESS PLATE ASM, EXTYI4R B3 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EFUPF R hAT - (1)
13 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LRTPF 2Tyt (1
19 110-24403 RUBBER [ 20 N A (1

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE b4 754% (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER AN S EEL L (N

22 S5-9151540-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 nIFrRTRr 15/64-28 L=15 (n

23 110-24304 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD EFTTRTAVETY 1



12. -BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
SOV k AN— - hBBR

r et e 8

REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIFTION I S AMT.
1 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. ATREINT- B} 1
2 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. ATAMIAT- B3 (D
3 110-72807 BELT COVER, A AYKRERT - A (D
4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASH. ATRRIRS - R REYS D3 (1)
5 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14%0.5 L3R F  8.2X14%0.5 (2)
8 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CYSHION ASRFEAT -1 AT (2)
7 110-73004 BELT COVER, B ASRMEAT- B (N
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATREBAT - P9- (1
9 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT NI TS (n

10 110-47206 BELT COVER, B AT -H5~ (2)
11 $S-4701415-SD  SCREV FATEYS (2)
12 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {pe¥U-F 3 )
13 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. TR AMFA-TET-RT4 U3 (1)
14 $$-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATZIY 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
15 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC th$2-995 (2)
16 B3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B ) 1F$3-% 72 B (1)
17 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT (H52-9 39k (D
18 $S-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 IMETEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
19 B3212~555-000  PRESSER PLATE perT- a2t h AP14% (1)
20 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE 4R a%4 (1)
21 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER Ay 441 (1
22 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=4.9 H=2.8 2°uEyS D=4.9 H=2.8 ()
23 $$-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L.=12.5 YALIFYT 1/8-44 1=12.5 {n
24 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 312 5X10.5%X1 (2)
25 SK-3482500-SC  ¥0OD SCREW D=4,8 [.=25 ErEyS D=4.8 =25 (2)



J

13.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
% 3L 3% B 4R

REF.NO. HOTE DESCRIPTION by AMT.
1 111-83159 THREAD STAND ASH, LhaFaf (3) 1
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 142F TR (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN {REYNETY (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION HEEVLEN (2)
5 111-81807 SPOOL REST {33974 5 2)
6 SH-BOBIBLO-SC  SCREW MB L=16 L9239 MB L=15 ()
7 B3318-704-L0O0~A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT S LT T P LA (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD RUBRER CAP o Rl M A N (n
g9 111-81757 THREADL GUIDE ASH. {F2F9F R 93 6}

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER LEATEH AT (N
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MATET-95°F n
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT239° H5%0.8 L=14 (2)
13 KH-B050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 oyaryr H5X0.8 131 (2
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ST AT (n
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM £+4595° B 1)
16 W3-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5%1.3 A28 5. 1%9.2%1.3 (2)
17 HH-6050001-SE  HUT M5X0.3 Y HGX0.8 191 @)
18 B3317-704-000 HUT C15 AR RFRT - FATYE (2)
19 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 B3 h 2 17830X2.6 2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER kL N MV WA (2)
21 VS-1843202-XR SPRING WASHER MEETET ) 16.4X26.6X3.2 ()
22 MAD-11532000 STAPLE (3)

-1 25977 A



14. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS)
AK-30 (@i x LIFrEEMER)

I
I
I
I
I
l
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
!
I
|
|
I
I
|
I
|




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION by X 4 AMT.
1 GAK~300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENCID ASM. VR -ARITY -4 B3 1
2 GAK~300080B0 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 7773930 43 (1)
3 GAK-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASH. THIPES SUI4R" U3 (1
4 GAK-01019000 KNUCLE LYEY BT (1)
5 NM-8100663-SE  NUT M10 nYATFIE H10 392 (1)
6 RE-1200000-KO  SHAP RING 12 EX“4bA0 12 (1)
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER THIFFS A0y (8)
8 GAK-30013000 SPRING TIPS VLAY FRUUACR (1)
g GAK-30012000 SOLENGID TNSTALLING BRACKET B AFIPES L4 MYYEYY B (1)

10 GAK-300070A0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. IRIPE YLIA4ES B3 (1)
1 GAK-30011000 SOLEROID INSTALLING BRACKET A FRIPES LA MRSV A (1)
12 SH-4051001-SB SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIEYT H5X0.8 L=10 (4)
13 WS-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 INETAE R B L (4)
14 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 1.=8 FAT22Y" M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
15 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATERSHTE 3.1%5.9%0.7 (1)
16 GAK-01016000 CORD HOLDER 2-}7393 (1)
17 GAK-02021040 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. 13175 9~ a-F° B3 1)
18 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 A" 239" N3X0.5 L=8 (2)
19 ¥S-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER MURETHTE 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE AIPYS 2PLETC /AR 4 (1)
21 ¥S-0511302-XB~ SPRING WASHER M5 N R M5 (4)
22 SK-4051001-SB  SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 FAT I3V H5X0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IN5625 2741-1° (1N5625) (1)
24 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FATIEY" M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
25 ¥S-0310702-KS~ SPRING WASHER NIy 3.1%5.0%0.7 2)
28 HR-00368010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 20% F41-% 104-4 20V (1)
27 H¥-2F18512-12  STRAMDED WIRE, RED ey 0.18%X19 7% (0.1)
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P 2uInT 4 (1)
29 GAK-30018000 COVER T3I75T HnS- (D
30 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 B3I R IHTFOL M3 (2)
31 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATETH 2 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
32 SH-4031401-SB  SCREW M3 L=14 FAT27Y" (2)
33 WP-0330500-MB  VASHER 3.3X6X0.5 AR 5 23k N3 (2)
34 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER MRETH R 3.1%5.9%X0.7 (2)
35 SH-4030801-SB  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT22Y M3X0.5 1.=8 (2)
36 GAK-30006040 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 775490 43 (1)
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION PR L I A (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET IR A YRy (0
39 GAK-30006000 OTL RESERVOIR 77754 (1)
40 SS-6700710-SH .SCREW TN (n
41 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oyuyt (1)
42 MAQ-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD vy (2)
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD FITPFTYAT- LURYaYrt (1)
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B AHIP5" AR9A°- B (2)
45 SS~8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PR 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 Y=10 232095 D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER FPIPFS LA™ - 63)]
48 $85-7151210~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MEIFY 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
49 HH-6080003-SC  HUT M6 YA IYE M6 3u1 (2)
50 RE~0320000-KO  SHAP RING 3.2 EH2ba7 3.2 (4)
51 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ay (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT THIPE Y h A : (1)
53 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 B3t 8 7 6.2X13X1 (2)
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING EFCPETAVATY ACR (1)
55 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. ATRYF ERCTETRETY 493 (1)
56 GAK-30004000 KHEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 4O dyhty ath (1)
57 RE~0400000-K0  E-RING En 2ba9 4 (D
58 SK-3514000-SC  ¥0OD SCREW D=5.1 =40 INETRY” (2)
59 WP-0570716-SE  WASHER 8% 5.7X9.8%0.7 (2)
60 GAK-01022080 LIFTER KMEE SWITCH ASM. B THIPYS 4~ k3 a49F b3 (1)
81 HAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 249F 3724 (T002) (2)
62 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, 1002 249F Y997 (T002) (1)
63 GAK-010220A0 KNEE SWITCH ASHM. AI7H" A~ B9 249F 93 (1)
64 $8-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=11.5 B339 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
65 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 I/EIRYS 11/764-40 L=14 @)
66 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 INEREY” (2)



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-5410H-6

DLN-54 10H-6EL B &R 5%




REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIION I T AT,
1 110-93655 THREAD TERSION ASH. 274 AF {bF3IY B3 1
2 110-93606 THREAD TENSTON SPRIHG 274 4F AMFIIINTR (1)
3 113-22500 FEED DIAL TR {¥a 1
4 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING 1L FI-EYATR 1
5 113-20801 KREEDLE BAR LUE S 1
) B1418-415-H00  HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M- {bdr 1
7 HDB-100B2200 NEEDLE DBX1 #22 A} DBXL #22 1
3 B1109-415-HOB  THROAT PLATE (H) A4z H 1
9 110-93754 THREAD TENSION ASH. {h4a92 73 1

10 B3114-232-000  TENSION SPRING, KO.2 th$3-3 AT (1)
1 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE {HA) -4 AbPUT4 (HA) 1
12 B1524-041-EA0  PRESSER FOOT (F) ASH, %1 E ¥y (79¢)) 1
13 113-22263 FEED DOG, H i (H) 1
14 113-21452 LUBRICATING BOBBIR ASH. Faoahe 0 Y3 1
15 110-93804 POSITIONING FIHGER H Th d7e L 1
16 113-20355 KNIFE UNTT #2229 1
17 SD-0460703-TP  HIKGE SCREW AR (1)
18 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KHIFE bYVESE] (1)
19 SD-0500095-TH  HINGE SCREVW D= 5 fi= 0.85 2 vzyT D=5 H=0.85 (1)
20. 110-93259 HOVIRG KNIFE ASH. I S (1)
21 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTIRG BASE A2 PIYRTA (1)
22 113-20207 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ARl P4l (1)
23 55-2080210-3P -SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 IA$IFYT 3/32-56 1=2.3 (1)
24 D2407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE, LOUER LIy YARY. (1)
25 113-20108 COUNTER KNIFE asf Az | (1)
26 55-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 [=8 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6 (1)
27 113-20454 THREAD TRTMMER DRIVIHG GHIT SLEUL] e ) 1
28 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET [T b e (1)
29 110-94554 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 139444 B3 (1)
30 110-94408 SPRING DIYFNT 7 (1)
31 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRIHG AR EFTINT R (1)
32 110-94703 THREAD TRTMMER CAM. AF3)h 1
33 110-94604 CLUTCH L IHK ek b PPy 1
34 110-94851 THREAD TR EMHER SOLEHOTD SLEVVIPE] 1
15 110-94501 SOLERCID BASE YLIART R4 1



NUMERICAL IKDEX OF PARTS m g
Part No. Page Ref. | Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref
ol B N & H N & H . No fn T H Mo
$5-7081310-3P 21 23 | ‘¥P-1703001-5C i5 28 110-23504 21 9 110-53105 10 81
§8-7090610-5P 2 42 WS~0310002-%N w21 110-23603 21 8 110-70901 2 16
55-7080620-TF 8 47 WS-0310702-KS 24 15 110-23702 20 20 110-71008 2 29
S$8-7091110-8P 8 43 | 4¥S-0310702-XS 24 14 110-23751% 20 16 110-71305 4 34
S$S-7110350-SP 21 18 9S-0310702-¥§ 24 25 110-23861 20 21 110-71552 4 29
§5-7110410-SP 8 27 WS-0310702-K8 24 31 116-24007 20 i 110-71602 8 33
SS-7110740-TP 8 18 | #S-0310702-KS 24 34 110-24106 20 g 110-71701 8 34
§$5-7110740-TP & 29 | WS-0451040-KP 18 35 110-24205 20 15 116-71800 8 1
SS-7110740-TP 10 50 | ¥S-0510002-KN 22 16 110-24304 20 23 110-72105 10 65
$8-7110740-TP 15 23 | ¥5-0b11302-KB 24 13 110-24403 20 19 110-72204 7 34
$S-7111120-SF 10 55 | WS-0511302-k8 24 21 110-24502 20 10 110-72253 2 33
SS-7111410-SP 24 65 | ¥S-0651310-KP 18 36 110-30202 2 B2 110-72501 15 2
$85-7121410-TP 10 53 ¥5-1643202-KR 22 2% 110-30301 2 14 110-72709 16 A
$§-7151210-5P 24 48 § WT-0530002-43 2 63 | $10-30400 2 57 | 110-72907 21 3
S§-7620750-3P 16 71 ¥Z-1250300-X0 070 110-32166 ¢ 30 110-730064 21 1
58-7681650-1TP 4 27 110-00619 2 11 110-32265 4 37 110-91008 28 11
55-8090670-5P Z2 42 110-901104 2 BB 110-37108 10 52 110-93101 286 21
S58-8110310-5P 14 26 110-01500 2 32 110-37207 16 30 110-9325% 26 20
$5-8110410-TP 6 35 110-01609 2 54 110-37355 10 34 110-93606 26 2
$5-8110520-TP 12 22 110-01658 2 52 110-38650 6 38 110-93655 26 i
§8-8120740-SPp 14 11 110-02003 4 43 110-3875% 6 40 110-93754 26 g
$S~8120740-5P 14 21 110-02102 4 11 116-38809 6 30 110-93804 28 15
55-8150432-TH 6 33 11002508 4 21 110-38603 6 3 110-94307 26 28
S5-8150432-TH 10 49 110-02805 4 20 110-39062 4 5 110-94466 26 30
55-8150710-5P 2 43 116-02904 4 42 110-390670 4 4 110-94554 26 29
58-8150710-3P 10 28 110-04009 6 21 110-40300 12 i} 110-94604 28 33
$85-8150912-TH 4 13 110-04207 8§ 24 110-40409 12 4 110-34703 26 32
S55-8151150-3P 4 1 110-04306 6 22 110-40508 12 3 110-94851 26 34
55-8151550-5F 4 33 110-05204 4 7 110-406607 12 35 110-94901 26 35
55-8153010-3R 20 13 110-06350 8 5 110-40706 12 37 110-95108 i 24
55-86680410-5F 14 9 110-906608 8 8 110-4035b4 12 45 110-952056 2 18
§5-8680530-TFP 24 45 110-066068 8 3t 110-40953 12 44 110~-85304 12 6%
55-8660610-TP 4 24 110-06756 8 4 110-41308 12 43 111-00104 2 2
$5-8660610-TP 4 25 110~-068805 8 15 116-41407 12 40 111-01300 15 17
$5-8680610-TP 8§ 40 110-07101 8 10 110-415086 12 41 111-02001 15 4
S$5-8660610-TP 10 47 110-08109 4 18 110-41605 26 31 111-02100 15 5
$5-8660610-TP 10 58 110-083802 10 27 110-41704 12 2% 111-02209 15 B
55-8660810-TP 6 13 110-08901 0 22 $110-41852 12 30 111-02308 15 12
55-8660810-TP g8 15 110-09008 10 23 110-42058 12 24 111-02605 2 9
5§5-3660810-TP 6 13 110-08107 10 37 110-42207 12 50 111-10152 16 20
$5-8660810-TP 6 20 110-09206 10 13 110-42264 12 23 111-10301 16 15
§S-8660810-TP 10 83 116-69800 10 5 110-42306 12 26

$5-8861040-TP 10 64 110-09909 10 i 110-42405 12 31 11110400 16 13
$5-8680940-SP 10 41 110-10709 10 62 110-42504 12 14 111-10509 16 14
$8-8681650-TP 4 10 110-10808 ¢ 36 110-42553 12 13 111-10808 18 [
58-9151540-Sk 20 22 110-10907 ¢ 48 110-42652 12 15 111-16707 18 10
$5-9151610-SR 20 14 110-14008 10 15 110-42751 12 25 111-108086 16 11
$8-9182010-8H 20 11 110-14156 10 42 110-42850 12 19 111-10905 16 7
TA-0850604-R0 2 ) 110-14208 10 4bh 110-42959 12 21 111-11309 16 26
TA-0850604-R0 Z2 B3 110-143564 10 54 110-43007 12 80 111~11507 i6 9
TA-1250406-R0 2 ho 110-15005 8 29 110-43106 12 53 111-11606 16 24
TA-12650504-R0 2 64 110-15104 6 32 110-43205 12 52 111-11705% 16 16
TA-1250504-RO 2 6 1106-15807 86 25 110-43304 12 57 111-11804 16 29
TA-1250705-%0 2 6 | 110-17209 4 2 110-43353 12 49 111-81500 22 14
TA-1250804-R0 6 T | 110-18504 2 3 110-43403 12 54 111-81609 22 10
TA-2000502-R0 2 18 110-18603 2 48 110-435651 i2 ©h 111-81708 22 15
TA~2101002-R0 2 20 | 110-20005 18 14 11043700 12 38 111-81757 22 g
TA-2101002-R0 2 66§ 110-20054 18 12 110-45002 2 23 111-81807 22 5
¥P-0320501-5C 16 32 110-20203 18 17 110-45101 2 26 111-81906 22 2
¥P-0330500-KB 24 33 110-20302 18 13 110-45200 2 24 111-83159 22 1
WP-0330501-S8 24 30 110-20401 18 19 110-45309 2 27 112-02308 4 14
W¥P-0450000-SD 12 55 110-20500 18 21 110-45408 3 16 112-05309 3 14
¥P-0450801-5D 4 32 110-20609 18 20 110-45606 8§ 19 112-05408 8 13
YP-0480856-SP 10 66 110-20708 138 15 110-45705 8 23 112-10903 14 10
WP-~0482086-8Dp 16 34 11020807 18 138 110-468000 8 25 112-11000 14 4
VP-0501016-SC 21 24 110-209086 18 22 110-48505 18 1 112-17601 15 32
¥P-0570716-SE 24 59 110-21409 1§ 28 110-47057 20 1 112-21504 1§ 29
VP-0821016-8D 14 18 110-21706 12 64 110-47107 20 4 112-22007 18 3¢
yP-0621016~8D 24 53 110-23009 20 2 110-47107 24 37 112-27501 15 28
¥P-0621016-SH 12 32 110-23108 20 3 110-47206 21 10 112-27758 15 19
¥P-0650876-SD 8 45 116-23108 24 38 110-47305 21 8 113-85101 10 (¢}
WP-08205626-8D 21 5 110-23355 21 Z 110-47354 21 4 113-87602 10 75
WP-1702600-S0 22 19 110-23363 21 1 110-52701 10 g 113-92107 18 26




NUMERICAL THDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No, Page Ref,
s T H

BT-0800402-EA 18 3
B1109-415-H0B 26 3
B81110-012-090 2 53
B1114-012-000 2 7
B1148-555-000 10 8
B1212-552-400 4 28
B1213-552-0A0-A 4 40
B1305-012-0A0 8 12
B1306-155-0A0 ] 14
B1306-155-0B0 6 11
B1306-155-0C0 6 10
B1307-1565-04A0 6 17
81307-155-0B0 6 16
B1308-155-0A0 8 19
B1408-552-000 4 8
B1411-552-040 6 4
B14i2-352-B0C 14 5
B1414-226-000 6 6
B1418-415-H00 26 ]
B1418-552-A00 6 &
B1501-127-000C 8 41
81502-541-000 8 42
B1505-227-000-A 3 36
Bi505-552-000-A 26 4
B151G-227-009 8 35
Rt521-555-000 3 2
B1524-041-EA0 26 12
B1636-581-C00 0 72
B1808-5562-0A0 6 3B
B1810-552-000 & 37
B1903-552-000 4 9
B1965-541-B00 4 6
B2616-372-000 18 10
B2906-415-000 14 6
B2913-412-H0G 14 18
B3111-126-000 2 41
B3114-232-006 26 10
$3115-552-000 2 39
B3126-125-00¢ Z 35
B3125-012-000 21 17
B3126-012-000 2 38
B3126-012-000 21 15
B3128-012-000 2 40
53129-012-4A00 2 36
B3129-012-B00 21 16
B3132-552-000 2 37
B3133-415-0A0 2 b9
B3136-415~000 2 &0
B3209-555-000 21 21
B3211-555-000 21 20
B3212-565-000 21 19
B3214-047-000 2 25
B83305-704-000-4 22 11
B3311-012-000 22 4
B3311-704-000 22 8
B3317-704-000 22 138
B3313-704~L00-A 22 7
B3326-704-L00-4 22 3
B3419-122-000 20 18
B3431-552-000-4 20 17
B3514-412-000 18 g
B3536-122-000 18 5
B9117-012-000 6 39
CQ-2520000-00 18 34
C4-3500000-F0 4 3
CS-030071A-5P 16 30
C3-0B4061A-3P 3 46
C3-079073A-SH 6 34
CS-079101A-SH 6 27
CS-1111019-SH 24 46
C5-120101B-SH 14 3
C3-147121A-S4 4 23

Part No. Page Ref.
U K No.

CS-147121A-SH 0 46
CS~147121A-5H i0 57
D1524-415-BAA 8 44
D1524-415-BAA 8 h0
D1609-415-B00 10 31
D2112-555-B00 2 13
D2404-555-B00 12 9
D2406-555-D0H 12 10
D2407-415-D0C 26 24
p2468-555-B00 th 27
D3201-555-pa0 21 12
D3213-555-DA0 21 13
D3310-555-p00 22 20
D8043-555-800 12 66
DGO43-555-B0O0O 15 10
D6043-555-BO0 16 23
(fAX-01003B00 24 44
(FAK-01004000 24 43
GAK-01014000 24 20
GAK-01015000 24 28
GAK~01016000 24 6
GAK-01013000 24 7
GAK-01019000 24 4
GAK-01022040 24 63
GAK-010220B0 24 80
GAK-020210A0 24 17
GAK-300010B0 24 b5
GAK-30004000 24 58
GAK-30005000 24 54
GAK-300060A0 24 36
GAK~-300060R0 24 2
GAK~300060D0 24 1
GAK-30006000 24 39
GAK-3000T70A0 24 14
GAK-300070BO 24 3
GAK-30011000 24 11
GAK-30012000 24 Y
GAK-30013000 24 8
GAK-30014000 24 52
GAX-30015000 24 47
GAK-30016000 24 29
HA-0005900-00 I6 17
HA-0019000-00 15 il
HG-2674014-7P 24 23
HR-0036010-00 24 26
H¥-2F18S12-12 24 27
HW-2003900-00 16 18
H¥-5000700-00 15 9
RW-5000700-00 18 19
HX-0004300-00 4 38
KAG-11532000 22 22
KAG-12062000 24 42
HAT-80230T0¢ 24 61
KAT-80231T00 24 62
HBB-100B1400 ] g
HDB-100B2200 26 7
H4007-110-0AA 4 35
H4007-110-0AB 4 36
M9637-110-000 12 67
H9640-110-000 12 68
HH-6040000-3H i2 56
BH-6050001-SE 22 13
NH-6050001-SE 22 17
NH-8060003-SC 24 49
NH-6100663-SE 24 5
NS-6090310-5pP 2 87
NS-6080310-3P 16 5
HS-6110310-Sp 16 12

Part No. Page Ref.
WO H No.

NS-6110350-5P 15 30
N5-6150430-5P 12 33
NS-8150430~5P 14 14
NS-6150430-8P 14 17
HS-8150430-3R 20 12
HS-8620310-5P 8 21
NS-6660410~3H 12 B8
NS-6660430-SP 12 59
NS-6630410-5P ¢ 39
RC-1381001-KP 10 33
RC-1381001-KP 10 51
RC-1850001-KP 4 22
RE-0250000-K¢ 16 3
RE~0300000-K0 8 32
RE~0300000-X0 3 39
RE-0320000-K0 24 50
RE-0400000-K0 12 39
RE-0400000-X0 15 20
RE-0400000-KO0 24 57
RE-0500000-X0 8 8
RE-0500000~K0 19 i8
RE-0500000-K0 10 21
RE-0500000-K0 12 38
RE-05000600-K0 12 b1
RE-0500000-K0 15 16
RE-05060000~K0 16 27
RE-0600000-K0 12 34
RE-0600000-K0 12 46
RE-0800000-K6¢ 12 27
RE-1000000~-K0 20 9
RE-1000000-KC¢ 24 5t
RE-1200000-KC 15 25
RE-1200000-K0 24 6
RO-0281801-00 4 At
RG-0371801-00 3 3
RO-0442401-00 4 26
RO-0781901-09 16 59
RG-0922702-00 10 18
RO-0982401-00 20 &
R0-0982401-00 24 41
R0O-1952401-00 18 P
SD-0460703-TP 12 2
3D-0480703-TP 26 17
3D-04980261-Sp 21 22
SP-0500085-TH 26 19
SB-0600322-3D 8 12
Sp-0800361-5p 12 62
SD-0630275-5p 12 13
SD-0640261-5P § 49
$D-0640631-TP 12 48
$D-0641451-Sp 12 17
SD-0650321-TF 16 4
SD-0720332-Sf 8 il
$D-0790501-8F 14 12
SD-1000801-54 10 44
SE-4301041-3k 18 16
SK-3482500-5C 21 25
SK-3514000-5C 24 58
SK-3514000-8C 24 66
SL-4030851-8F 18 23
SL-4051001-HZ 4 34
SH-4030801-SH 18 3
SH-4030601-SH 16 22
SH-4030801-SB 24 14
SK-4030801-5B 24 18
SK-4030801-SB 24 24
SH-4030801-3B 24 35
SH-4631401-8B 24 32
SH-4031501-3¢€ 15 8
SM-4051001-SB 24 12
SH-4051001-SB 24 22

Part No. Page Ref
ﬁﬁ %& E{ No.

SH-4051405-8K 22 1¢
SH-B061610-SC 22 ﬁ
SQ-1150591-Sh 18 32
35-1120710-SP 2 17
S5-1120710-SP 2 58
S58-2060210-8p 12 8
S8-2110615-5P 2 4T
55-2110920-1P 2 44
S5-2110920-TP b 40
SS-4080620-TP 1 32
SS-4080620-TF 1e t1
S5-4080620-TFP 26 26
35-4110615-5P 15 ¥
55-4110715-5P 12 12
SS-4110715-SP 12 28
$5-4110815-8p 21 14
SS-4111815-8Pp 15 7
S5-4120615-5P 2 15
§5-4120815-8p 2 28
SS-4120615-5P 2 30
S§-4120615-SP 8 17
38-4120615-5P 3 26
S35-4120615-SP 15 14
S5-4120815-3P 18 8
35-4120815-5P 2 8
55-43120915-5P 2 12
S5-4120915-SP 6 23
$8-4120815-8P 8 26
S55-4120915-SP 10 56
$85-4120915-3P 15 15
S5-4120915-SP i6 33
55-4121015-5p 2 51
35-4150915-3P 8 24
S3-4150915-5P 12 47
S5S-4150915-5P 15 31
55-4150815-5¢P 18 25
55-4151215-SP 12 43
$5-4151215-8¢p 1§ 24
35-4701415-30 21 il
55-6080210-SP 2 b5
35-6080310-5p 16 31
SS-6080340-SP 1§ 31
S55-6090510-5P 12 i6
S5-609054¢-SP 16 25
35-6090560-TP 10 3
S5-6090620-3P 10 29
38-6090620-TP 10 14
38-6090620-TP 19 38
35-6090660-TP 14 7
35-6090670-TP 4 i9
SS-6090670-TP 8 5
SS-6090920-SP 14 23
SS-6110420-TP 6 28
S5-61106810-TP 2 49
S§-6110640-3pP 14 27
SS-8110710-TP 12 61
55-6111010-3P 6 3t
58-8111210-5P 4 31
585-6121210-5P 16 43
35-6121220-TP 14 3
35-6121220-TP 14 29
38-6121250-TP 16 20
$8-6121610-5P 14 20
S8-6121840-5P 16 35
S85-6121860-SP 10 i1
S5S5-6151220-5F 10 76
S5-6151220-5P 24 64
S5-6660610-TP 12 20
$5-6661110-3P 4 16
55-66861110-3P 10 80
SS-6700710-SH 20 5
$5-6700710-SH 24 40
38-7080510-TP 8 7

4,28__




NUMER ICAL. INDEX GOF PARTS w8l
Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref. | Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
o & H No. G A No. i B No. S B No,
113-02809 10 2
113-02908 10 26
113-03005 10 24
113-031861 10 26
113-03302 10 4
113-03302 10 10
113-03559 14 25
113-03708 14 22
113-03807 14 19
113-03906 14 24
113-04003 14 2
113-04102 14 28
113-04201 14 13
113-04300 14 15
113-04409 14 1
113-05000 10 74
113-056505 2 60
113-05853 § 21
113-05703 8 b5l
113-05901 8§ 33
113-06107 8§ 25
113~07008 18 33
113-07105 18 7
113-07154 18 1
11307204 i8 8
113-07303 18 il
113-11057 10 73
113-120556 2 21
113-13053 12 5
113-13103 12 7
$113-13251 12 1
113-14002 15 13
113-14150 15 1
113-14267 0 68
113-14358 15 22
113-14408 15 29
113-14507 10 1
113-15058 16 28
113-15066 16 1
113-15108 16 36
113-17500 15 21
113-20058 26 28
113-201908 26 33
113-20207 26 30
113-20355 26 24
113-20454 26 35
113-20801 26 7
113-21452 26 22
113-22500 26 ]
113-25750 2 H
113-85101 10 8
113-87602 0 75
113-92107 I8 26













o J08EKH

JUK! CORPORATION JUKI Rt &3t

HEAD OFFICE Fi82 BRBWHHERES-2-1
2-1, B-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO, TEL. 03-480-1111 (f4F0)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN THRNRHID

BUSINESS OFFICE TEL. 03-480-1113(F1 FIb-A>)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUK] TOKYO
TELEX :J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1180

18989 11 Printed in Jaoan




